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SCHEDULE 99
RATE SUMMARY SHEET

Purpose
This schedule itemizes and sums the charges applicable for gas service on each rate schedule. Charges

below do not include the Public Purpose Charge (Schedule 31) or municipal taxes (Schedule 100).

Rate Summary — Core Customers

Rate Schedule 101, General Residential Service Rate

Basic Service Charge $6.00 | per month
Schedule 37 Energy Discount Program $0.81 | per month
Delivery Charge $0.39467 | per therm
Schedule 177 Cost of Gas (WACOG) $0.47576 | per therm (D)
Schedule 191 Temporary Gas Cost Rate $0.30267 | per therm
Schedule 192 Intervenor Funding $0.00099 | per therm
Schedule 193 Conservation Alliance Plan (50.02954) | per therm
Schedule 196 Oregon Earnings Sharing $0.00000 | per therm
Schedule 197 Environmental Remediation Cost $0.00030 | per therm (D)
Total $1.14485 | per therm (R)
Rate Schedule 104, General Commercial Service
Basic Service Charge $12.00 | per month
Delivery Charge $0.27282 | per therm (D)
Schedule 37 Energy Discount Program $0.00889 | per therm
Schedule 177 Cost of Gas (WACOG) $0.47576 | per therm
Schedule 191 Temporary Gas Cost Rate $0.30267 | per therm
Schedule 192 Intervenor Funding $0.00000 | per therm
Schedule 193 Conservation Alliance Plan (50.03353) | per therm
Schedule 196 Oregon Earnings Sharing $0.00000 | per therm
Schedule 197 Environmental Remediation Cost $0.00030 | per therm (D)
Total $1.02691 | per therm (R)
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Rate Summary — Core Customers (continued)
Rate Schedule 105, General Industrial Service Rate
Basic Service Charge $35.00 | per month
Delivery Charge $0.24226 | per therm
Schedule 37 Energy Discount Program $0.00727 | per therm
Schedule 177 Cost of Gas (WACOG) $0.47576 | per therm (D)
Schedule 191 Temporary Gas Cost Rate $0.30267 | per therm
Schedule 192 Intervenor Funding $0.00000 | per therm
Schedule 196 Oregon Earnings Sharing $0.00000 | per therm
Schedule 197 Environmental Remediation Cost $0.00030 | per therm (D)
Total $1.02826 | per therm (R)
Rate Schedule 111, General Commercial Service
Basic Service Charge $144.00 | per month
Delivery Charge $0.16113 | per therm
Schedule 37 Energy Discount Program $0.00479 | per therm
Schedule 177 Cost of Gas (WACOG) $0.47576 | per therm (D)
Schedule 191 Temporary Gas Cost Rate $0.30267 | per therm
Schedule 192 Intervenor Funding $0.00000 | per therm
Schedule 196 Oregon Earnings Sharing $0.00000 | per therm
Schedule 197 Environmental Remediation Cost $0.00030 | per therm (D)
Total $0.94465 | per therm (R)
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Rate Summary — Core Customers (continued)

Schedule 170, Interruptible Services

Basic Service Charge

$300.00 | per month

Delivery Charge

$0.12376 | per therm

Schedule 37

Energy Discount Program

$0.00364 | per therm

Schedule 177

Cost of Gas (WACOG)

$0.47576 | per therm

Schedule 191

Gas Cost Rate Adjustment

$0.30267 | per therm

Schedule 192

Intervenor Funding Adjustment

$0.00000 | per therm

Schedule 196

Oregon Earnings Sharing

$0.00000 | per therm

Schedule 197

Environmental Remediation Costs

$0.00030 | per therm

Total

$0.90613 | per therm

Rate Summary — Non-Core Customers

Below are the charges for non-core customers served on Schedule 163 and Schedule 800. A gross

revenue fee of 2.98% is applied to the total charges for gas service for all non-core customers.

Schedule 163, General Distribution System Interruptible Transportation Service**

Basic Service Charge (per month) $625

Sch. 37 Sch. 197

Energy Enviro.

Discount Remedia- Total Per

Base Rate Program tion Therm Rate

First 10,000 $0.12833 0.00207 0.00030 $0.13070
Next 10,000 $0.11577 0.00207 0.00030 $0.11814
Next 30,000 $0.10877 0.00207 0.00030 $0.11114
Next 50,000 $0.06680 0.00207 0.00030 $0.06917
Next 400,000 $0.03389 0.00207 0.00030 $0.03626
Next 500,000 $0.01816 0.00207 0.00030 $0.02053
Over 1,000,000 $0.00189 0.00207 0.00030 $0.00426

** Schedule 192 and 196 charges are both $0.00000.
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Rate Summary — Non-Core Customers (continued)

Schedule 800, Biomethane Receipt Services**

**The Schedule 192 charge is $0.00000.
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Basic Service Charge (per month) $2500.00
Sch. 37 Sch. 197
Energy Enviro. Total Per
Discount Remedia- Therm
Base Rate Program tion Odorant Rate (D)(1)
First 10,000 $0.12833 0.00207 0.00030 | 0.00021 $0.13091
Next 10,000 $0.11577 0.00207 0.00030 0.00021 $0.11835
Next 30,000 $0.10877 0.00207 0.00030 0.00021 $0.11135
Next 50,000 $0.06680 0.00207 0.00030 0.00021 $0.06938
Next 400,000 $0.03389 0.00207 0.00030 0.00021 $0.03647
Next 500,000 $0.01816 0.00207 0.00030 | 0.00021 | $0.02074 (D)(1)
Next 1,000,000 $0.00189 0.00207 0.00030 0.00021 $0.00447 (N)



